ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

2/17/2022 RMP22-001257 APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR TRAFFIC STOP

2/17/2022 4871 WEBER DR AMBULANCE CALL
2/17/2022 5504 TINDER DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2022 RMP22-001258 1460 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/17/2022 RMP22-001259 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2022 2121 EUCLID AVE AMBULANCE CALL
2/17/2022 RMP22-001260 5550 MEADOWBROOK ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
INDUSTRIAL CT
2/17/2022 4825 KIMBALL HILL DR AMBULANCE CALL
2/17/2022 5504 TINDER DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2022 5504 TINDER DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2022 RMP22-001261 3700 EMERSON AVE AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2022 4517 KINGS WALK DR AMBULANCE CALL
2/17/2022 APPROX LOC:3135 TOWN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
SQUARE DR
2/17/2022 QI;PROX LOC:1460 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2022 1 EXETER ON OXFORD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2022 1951 PLUM GROVE RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2022 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
2/17/2022 RMP22-001262 216 STILLWATER CT PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2022 2802 MEADOW DR AMBULANCE CALL
2/17/2022 5350 KEYSTONE CT 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2022 RMP22-001263 2901 CENTRAL RD BATTERY
2/17/2022 APPROX LOC:4205 WEST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
2/17/2022 4 POCASSET ON ASBURY AMBULANCE CALL
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ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/17/2022 RMP22-001265 3004 HAWK LN CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
2/17/2022 RMP22-001266 CDEI(:\?LF RD / MARKETPLACE HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/17/2022 RMP22-001267 4738 ARBOR DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/17/2022 3802 WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL
2/17/2022 RMP22-001269 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2022 3600 KIRCHOFF RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2022 RMP22-001270 0 BLK CALIFORNIA CT PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2022 RMP22-001271 2059 HICKS RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/17/2022 3501 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2022 3201 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL
2/17/2022 APPROX LOC:4205 WEST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
2/17/2022 RMP22-001272 NB RT53 TO EB 190 OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ASSIST
2/17/2022 RMP22-001273 4700 ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2022 2208 BIRCH LN AMBULANCE CALL
2/17/2022 RMP22-001274 PLUM GROVE RD / OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
EUCLID AVE ASSIST
2/17/2022 RMP22-001275 4303 LINDEN LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2022 4700 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
2/18/2022 RMP22-001276 4871 WEBER DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2022 RMP22-001277 1460 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2022 2405 CARDINAL DR AMBULANCE CALL
2/18/2022 5509 CHATEAU DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
2/18/2022 RMP22-001279 4 DUXBURY LOCK OUT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/18/2022 RMP22-001278 4704 ARBOR DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
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Incident Date

2/18/2022

2/18/2022
2/18/2022
2/18/2022
2/18/2022

2/18/2022
2/18/2022
2/18/2022
2/18/2022
2/18/2022
2/18/2022

2/18/2022
2/18/2022
2/18/2022

2/18/2022

2/18/2022

2/18/2022
2/18/2022
2/18/2022
2/18/2022
2/18/2022

2/18/2022
2/18/2022

Report Number

RMP22-001280
RMP22-001281

RMP22-001282
RMP22-001283
RMP22-001284
RMP22-001285
RMP22-001286

RMP22-001287
RMP22-001288

RMP22-001289
RMP22-001290
RMP22-001291
RMP22-001292
RMP22-001293

RMP22-001294
RMP22-001295

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2211 ALGONQUIN RD
2406 FLICKER LN

2306 ROBIN LN

3301 PLUM GROVE DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

218 NEW BRIDGE CT
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3301 CAMPBELL ST
1460 GOLF RD

4738 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

4730 CALVERT DR
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4301
WILMETTE AVE

APPROX LOC: 3786
RYWICK CT

APPROX LOC: 3780
KIRCHOFF RD

1200 CARNEGIE ST
4718 ARBOR DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4665 CALVERT DR

ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN
RD

3113 GERANIUM WAY
4831 AMAARJA CT

Incident

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STATION REPORT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CODE 2
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
DISPUTE

ALARM
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

Disposition

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
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ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/18/2022 APPROX LOC:3286 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD
2/18/2022 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
2/18/2022 RMP22-001296 3607 KIRCHOFF RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ASSIST
2/18/2022 APPROX LOC:3900 OWL WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
DR
2/18/2022 3900 OWL DR AMBULANCE CALL
2/18/2022 RMP22-001297 2101 SIGWALT ST AMBULANCE CALL REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/18/2022 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
2/18/2022 RMP22-001298 3960 INDUSTRIAL AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2022 3939 WINNETKA AVE AMBULANCE CALL

2/18/2022 RMP22-001299 1 HOLLISTON ON ASBURY INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/18/2022 RMP22-001300 2407 SCHOOL DR SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/18/2022 RMP22-001302 3504 BROOKMEADE DR SPECIAL

2/18/2022 RMP22-001301 4700 BLK ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2022 RMP22-001303 4303 LINDEN LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2022 RMP22-001304 1460 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2022 3939 WINNETKA AVE 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

2/18/2022 RMP22-001305 1601 ROHLWING RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2022 RMP22-001306 4303 LINDEN LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2022 RMP22-001307 ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2022 RMP22-001308 3225 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/19/2022 RMP22-001309 3901 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK ADVISED INCIDENT

2/19/2022 RMP22-001310 4303 LINDEN LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2022 RMP22-001311 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
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ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/19/2022 3 RUMFORD ON ASBURY AMBULANCE CALL
2/19/2022 RMP22-001312 4700 ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2022 2903 WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL
2/19/2022 RMP22-001313 3401 WELLINGTON CT AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2022 RMP22-001314 1201 ROHLWING RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2022 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
2/19/2022 3910 RAVEN LN AMBULANCE CALL
2/19/2022 2300 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL
2/19/2022 RMP22-001315 1111 E GOLF RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ASSIST

2/19/2022 RMP22-001316 2509 SOUTH ST STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/19/2022 RMP22-001317 2604 GEORGE ST EXPOSURE CITATION ISSUED
2/19/2022 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

TOLLVIEW DR
2/19/2022 RMP22-001318 HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/19/2022 4716 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2022 4714 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2022 4724 ARBOR DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2022 3600 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2022 RMP22-001319 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
2/19/2022 RMP22-001320 APPROX LOC: 3201 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
2/19/2022 RMP22-001321 1445 HICKS RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/19/2022 1701 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
2/19/2022 E GOLF RD / RT53 SPECIAL
2/19/2022 RMP22-001322 3301 PLUM GROVE DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
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Incident Date

2/19/2022

2/19/2022
2/19/2022
2/19/2022
2/19/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022

2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022

2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022

2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022

Report Number

RMP22-001323
RMP22-001324

RMP22-001325

RMP22-001326
RMP22-001327
RMP22-001328
RMP22-001329
RMP22-001330

RMP22-001331

RMP22-001332
RMP22-001333
RMP22-001334

RMP22-001335
RMP22-001336

RMP22-001337
RMP22-001338

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5805 SOUTH CORONA DR

2508 ALGONQUIN RD
4706 ARBOR DR
4724 BURR OAK CT

2600 PLUM GROVE RD

2510 ALGONQUIN RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4303 LINDEN LN
1601 ROHLWING RD
4303 LINDEN LN
1450 GOLF RD

4714 ARBOR DR

570 MESA DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
4700 ARBOR DR
975 ROHLWING RD
975 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:4845
ALEXANDRA CT

4700 ARBOR DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

QUEN/ALGON
3000 CENTRAL RD

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK
MISSING PERSON
DOMESTIC

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK

ALARM

ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
STATION REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
CODE 2

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
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Incident Date

2/20/2022

2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022

2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022

2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022
2/20/2022

Report Number
RMP22-001339
RMP22-001340
RMP22-001341

RMP22-001342

RMP22-001343
RMP22-001344
RMP22-001345
RMP22-001346

RMP22-001347

RMP22-001348
RMP22-001348

RMP22-001349

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE

4734 ARBOR DR
3250 MEACHAM RD

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

3201 CAMPBELL ST

1460 GOLF RD

4729 BURR OAK CT

1800 WINNETKA CIR

2302 PLUM GROVE RD
GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD

4724 BURR OAK CT
4724 BURR OAK CT

APPROX LOC:2210
ALGONQUIN RD

3207 CENTRAL RD
4724 BURR OAK CT
4700 ARBOR DR

2504 ALGONQUIN RD

Incident
AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

BATTERY
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

HOLD UP ALARM
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
PARKING COMPLAINT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
MOTORIST ASSIST
INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK

TOWED VEHICLE LOG

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
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ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER
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